
Campbell (37-18) -vs- # 10 Tennessee (40-16)
5/20/2022 at Knoxville, TN (Lee Stadium)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: A. Rogers (11-5)
Loss: Barefoot, Georgeanna (17-6)
HBP: Barefoot, Georgeanna
PB: White, Savannah
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Michael Thibodeaux First: Brad Newton Second Base: Kalee Young Third Base: Tanya Garig 
Start: 6:57 PM   Time: 2:10   Attendance: 1,571   Weather: Sunny, 87 degrees
Game notes:
- E.Edmoundson faced 1 batter in the 4th.

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 R H E
Campbell 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 3 2
Tennessee 0 4 0 1 3 1 9 11 0

Campbell 1

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Ware, Claudia cf 2 0 0 0 1 0 0
Henault, Alyssa ss 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Blake, Jordan ss 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
McDilda, Delaney dp 3 0 1 0 0 0 1
    Northrup, Danielle pr/rf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Fredendall, Kayla 1b 2 1 1 1 0 0 0
Pagano, Alexa rf 2 0 1 0 0 1 0
Fontaine, Samantha 2b 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
Parker, Diana 3b 2 0 0 0 0 2 0
White, Savannah c 2 0 0 0 0 1 1
Parker, Tyra lf 2 0 0 0 0 2 0
Barefoot, Georgeanna p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 20 1 3 1 1 8 2

HR: Fredendall, Kayla (1)
E: Henault, Alyssa (1); White, Savannah (1)

Tennessee 9

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
K. Milloy cf 3 1 3 2 1 0 0
L. Beautae dp 1 1 1 0 3 0 0
Z. Puni 3b 4 0 1 3 0 1 2
I. Davis ss 4 0 0 0 0 0 3
A. Morgan 1b 3 1 1 0 0 0 2
    K. Taylor pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
K. Leach c 3 1 1 0 0 2 0
    M. Webber ph 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
R. West rf 3 2 1 0 1 0 0
M. Gibson 2b 3 1 2 1 0 1 0
    A. Fox pr/2b 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
A. Ayala lf 2 1 0 1 2 1 0
E.Edmoundson p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    A. Rogers p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 27 9 11 7 7 5 7

2B: K. Leach (1)
HR: M. Gibson (1)
SH: M. Gibson (1)
SB: K. Milloy (2); L. Beautae (1)
HBP: A. Morgan (1)

Campbell IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Barefoot, Georgeanna (L, 17-6) 5.2 11 9 5 7 5 1 0 1 0 27 36 7 4 127
Totals 11 9 5 7 5 1 0 1 0 27 36 7 4 127

Tennessee IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
E.Edmoundson 3.0 3 1 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 12 12 3 4 49
A. Rogers (W, 11-5) 3.0 0 0 0 1 6 0 0 0 0 8 9 0 2 49
Totals 3 1 1 1 8 0 0 0 0 20 21 3 6 98



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 2   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Campbell - Top of 1st CAM UT
WARE, C grounded out to ss (1-2 KSBFF). 0 0
HENAULT, A lined out to 3b (1-0 B). 0 0
MCDILDA, D. grounded out to 3b (3-1 BFBB). 0 0

Tennessee - Bottom of 1st CAM UT
K. Milloy singled to left field (2-1 BBS). 0 0
K. Milloy stole second. 0 0
L. Beautae singled to second base (3-2 KBSBFB); K. Milloy advanced to third. 0 0
L. Beautae stole second. 0 0
Z. Puni struck out looking (1-2 BKFK). 0 0
I. Davis reached on a fielder's choice to pitcher, bunt (0-0); L. Beautae advanced to third; K. Milloy out at
home p to c. 0 0
A. Morgan out at first p to ss to 1b (2-0 BB). 0 0

Campbell - Top of 2nd CAM UT
FREDENDALL homered to center field, RBI (3-2 FBBBK). 1 0
PAGANO, A singled to center field (2-2 KBBK). 1 0
FONTAINE, S popped up to 1b, bunt (0-1 K). 1 0
PARKER, D struck out looking (2-2 BKSBK). 1 0
WHITE, S grounded out to p (0-0). 1 0

Tennessee - Bottom of 2nd CAM UT
K. Leach doubled to right center (1-1 BK). 1 0
R. West reached on a fielding error by ss (0-0). 1 0
M. Gibson out at first 1b to 2b, SAC, bunt (1-1 BK); R. West advanced to second; K. Leach advanced to
third. 1 0
A. Ayala struck out looking (2-2 BBSFK). 1 0
K. Milloy walked (3-1 BBBKB). 1 0
K. Leach scored on a throwing error by c, failed pickoff attempt, unearned. 1 1
K. Milloy advanced to second; R. West advanced to third on a passed ball. 1 1
L. Beautae walked (3-0 BBBB). 1 1
Z. Puni singled up the middle, advanced to second on the throw, 3 RBI (0-1 S); L. Beautae scored,
unearned; K. Milloy scored, unearned; R. West scored, unearned. 1 4
I. Davis popped up to ss (1-1 KB). 1 4

Campbell - Top of 3rd CAM UT
PARKER, T struck out swinging (3-2 FFBBBS). 1 4
WARE, C grounded out to p (1-1 BF). 1 4
HENAULT, A flied out to cf (0-0). 1 4

Tennessee - Bottom of 3rd CAM UT
BLAKE, J to ss for HENAULT, A. 1 4
A. Morgan flied out to lf (0-0). 1 4
K. Leach struck out swinging (2-2 KFBBFFS). 1 4
R. West flied out to rf (1-0 B). 1 4

Campbell - Top of 4th CAM UT
MCDILDA, D. singled to left field (3-2 BBBKKF). 1 4
NORTHRUP, D pinch ran for MCDILDA, D.. 1 4
A. Rogers to p for E.Edmoundson. 1 4
FREDENDALL grounded into double play p to ss to 1b (0-2 SS); NORTHRUP, D out on the play. 1 4



PAGANO, A struck out swinging (3-2 BFBKBS). 1 4
Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   

 
 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Tennessee - Bottom of 4th CAM UT
NORTHRUP, D to rf. 1 4
PAGANO, A to dp. 1 4
M. Gibson homered to right center, RBI (1-0 B). 1 5
A. Ayala flied out to cf (1-0 B). 1 5
K. Milloy singled to center field (0-0). 1 5
K. Milloy stole second. 1 5
L. Beautae walked (3-1 BBBKB). 1 5
Z. Puni lined out to lf (3-2 BBBKF). 1 5
I. Davis grounded out to 3b (0-0). 1 5

Campbell - Top of 5th CAM UT
FONTAINE, S struck out looking (3-2 BFBBSK). 1 5
PARKER, D struck out looking (0-2 SSFK). 1 5
WHITE, S struck out swinging (2-2 KBFFBS). 1 5

Tennessee - Bottom of 5th CAM UT
A. Morgan hit by pitch (3-0 BBB). 1 5
K. Taylor pinch ran for A. Morgan. 1 5
K. Leach struck out swinging (2-2 KBKBS). 1 5
R. West singled to shortstop (0-0); K. Taylor advanced to second. 1 5
M. Gibson singled through the left side, advanced to second on the throw (1-0 B); R. West advanced to
third; K. Taylor advanced to third, out at home lf to c. 1 5
A. Fox pinch ran for M. Gibson. 1 5
A. Ayala walked (3-2 KBBBFB). 1 5
A. Ayala advanced to second; A. Fox advanced to third; R. West scored on a wild pitch. 1 6
K. Milloy singled through the left side, 2 RBI (3-2 BKFFBBF); A. Ayala scored; A. Fox scored. 1 8
L. Beautae walked (3-2 BFBFBB); K. Milloy advanced to second. 1 8
Z. Puni fouled out to lf (3-1 BBBK). 1 8

Campbell - Top of 6th CAM UT
A. Morgan to 1b for K. Taylor. 1 8
A. Fox to 2b. 1 8
PARKER, T struck out swinging (1-2 SSBS). 1 8
WARE, C walked (3-1 BBFBB). 1 8
BLAKE, J struck out swinging (2-2 FSBBS). 1 8
MCDILDA, D. to dp for NORTHRUP, D. 1 8
PAGANO, A to rf. 1 8
MCDILDA, D. grounded out to 2b (3-2 FKBFFFBBF). 1 8

Tennessee - Bottom of 6th CAM UT
I. Davis flied out to rf (0-1 K). 1 8
A. Morgan singled to right field (1-0 B). 1 8
M. Webber pinch hit for K. Leach. 1 8
M. Webber singled to right field (0-0); A. Morgan advanced to second. 1 8
K. Leach to c for M. Webber. 1 8
R. West walked (3-0 BBBB); K. Leach advanced to second; A. Morgan advanced to third. 1 8
M. Gibson to 2b for A. Fox. 1 8
M. Gibson struck out swinging (2-2 BBKKS). 1 8
A. Ayala walked, RBI (3-0 BBBB); R. West advanced to second; K. Leach advanced to third; A. Morgan
scored. 1 9


